Gymnasium & Health Equipment Ltd.
GC-4
Gymnasium Full Acoustic Double Wall Roll Up Divider Curtain
BID SPECIFICATIONS
PART 1 - GENERAL
1. SECTION INCLUDES 1. Gymnasium Full Acoustic Double Wall Roll Up Divider Curtain
2. RELATED SECTIONS 1. Division I- General Requirements, is part of this section and
shall apply as if repeated here.

E84
S102.2
3. Operating control shall be spring loaded type key switch
flush mounted.
4. All exposed hardware is to be zinc plated or painted to
colour match as required by the Architect.
PART 3 - EXECUTION
1. EXAMINATION 1. When the job is sufficiently advanced to permit the
    MEASUREMENT installation of  the gymnasium divider curtain, visit the site
and check the actual conditions where the partition is to be
installed, to ascertain whether or not the preparation work by
the the preceding trades is acceptable.
2. Check and record all dimensions that effect the manufacture
and  installation of the units. Incorporate these dimensions
into the Shop Drawings.
3. Delivery to the job site shall be co-ordinated by Contractor.
Proper storage of the curtain before installation and
continued protection during and after installation shall be the
responsibility of the Contractor.
2. INSTALLATION 1. Install gymnasium divider curtain straight and level and
adjust movable parts for smooth operation.
2. Clean soiled surfaces with cleaners compatible with finished
surfaces.
3. A GYM & HEALTH factory trained installer(s) shall carry
out this installation.
4. Electrical Contractor will provide electrical connections and
power.
3. OPERATION 1. The gymnasium divider curtain shall be capable af being
stacked at the top of the opening between joists or under
joist as required.
2. A single person shall easily operate the gymnasium curtain.
Printed July 10, 2007 subject to changes in design and manufacture.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true